Brenda Long

From: Brenda Long

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 2:15 PM

To: Benjamin Laxton; Curtis Bowman; David Bryant; Dennis Pine; Dianna Wright; GIS Shared; James

Gorham; Jo Prochko; Rrachelle Breckenridge

Subject: DEL - Texas Roadhouse 07-16-19 **Attachments:** DEL - Texas Roadhouse 07-16-19.pdf

Tracking:	Recipient	Response
	Benjamin Laxton	Approve: 7/16/2019 5:21 PM
	Curtis Bowman	Approve: 7/23/2019 5:42 AM
	Dianna Wright	Approve: 7/16/2019 2:27 PM
	GIS Shared	Approve: 7/18/2019 10:56 AM
	James Gorham	Approve: 7/25/2019 4:19 PM
	Rrachelle Breckenridge	Approve: 7/26/2019 1:49 PM

Please use the voting tab to make comments and recommendations for the attached renewal drinking establishment license application by July 23.

Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

(913) 971-8675 | OlatheKS.org

Resource Mgmt | City of Olathe, Kansas

Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service









To: Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

From Dianna Wright, Director of Resource Management

Subject: Liquor License Renewal

Date July 16, 2019

Resource Management is in receipt of Texas Roadhouse of Kansas, LLC liquor license renewal application.

In accordance with Title 7 section 7.06.020 and in reviewing the Statement of Gross Receipts for Texas Roadhouse of Kansas, LLC, I hereby determine that the application meets the requirements as set forth by the above reference section.

Should you require any additional information please do not hesitate to let me know.

CITY OF OLATHE



DRINKING ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE APPLICATION

Date: _	7-8-19	E	Business Phone:	913-3	397-82	2 2	
Name o	of Applicant:	Texos K	Poadhouse of	Kansas	LLC		
Busine	ss Address of A	pplicant: <u>//</u>	973 Strange Li	ne Rd	Cathe, D		<i>lo 1000 a</i> Zip
E-mail	Address of App	licant (optior	nal): Laura yo	ung @ 1	lexas rocco	thouse.co	'M
Legal d	lescription of pr	emises:	see attachmen	ts			
Owner	of premises (if	different than	n applicant): <u> </u>	as Roaa	house Hol	dirgs UC	,
Addres	s of owner of p	remises: <u>(00</u>	40 Dutchmans	lane	<i>Louisville</i> City	<i>Ky</i> State	<u>40205</u> Zip
ltems r	equired that n	nust accomp	pany this applicat	tion:			
,	other builds sidewalks v spaces, sea B. Copy of Ka C. Copy of ren submitted s	ings, structuvithin 200 fe ating capaci nsas Liquor newed State separately a	ving of the premi ures, parking area et. The site plan ty and number of License Applica of Kansas drinki fter issuance by t 2 year licensing	as, public should if employe tion ng estab the state	c or private include the ees servicir lishment lid	streets, and an arrest streets, and arrest streets, arrest street street, and arrest street street, arrest street street, arrest street street street, arrest street street street, arrest street street street street, arrest street st	nd f parking est shift.
establis renewa	shed and fixed a Il city licenses s	at FIVE HUN shall be subm	lishments authoriz DRED DOLLARS nitted to the City Cl nded for any reaso	\$500.00 lerk for co). All applic	ations for r	new or
TO THI TRUTH		' KNOWLED	GE, THE ABOVE	INFORM	ATION IS C	ORRECT A	ND
Name o	W. Cent Tay I of Applicant (Pr	int Please)		State of County	<u>Kent</u>	uchy Eason	
Signatu <i>Îresidei</i> Title	re CEO, Chark RECEI JUL 162	<i>man</i> VED	SEPUBLIC AT LARGE WITHINGTON	Motary Notary Sworn a	and subscrib	f <u>July</u> State at Large	,20 <u>/9</u>
	CITY OF OL	ATHE OFFICE	William III	•	My commission	n expires Jan.	25, 2022

Cash Receipt

Receipt #: 47669 User: JOLENEP

Dept: CC

Date: 07/16/2019 Time: 10:51:15

Customer: Texas Roadhouse

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT

ON BEHALF OF CITY TREASURER, DIANNA WRIGHT _____



CITY OF OLATHE - CITY CLERK CASH RECEIPT

PO BOX 768

OLATHE KS 66061

Item	Description		Notes	Amount	
DRINKING ESTAB	Texas Roadhouse RENEW	764609		\$500.00	
		Final	Total Received	\$500.00	